TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/07/2022	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-MARK, LLC
Street Address:	360 N CRESCENT DR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Name:	HYDRO-RAIN, LLC
Street Address:	360 N CRESCENT DR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Name:	ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	360 N CRESCENT DR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987314	APOLLO 8	
Registration Number:	2362087	ARIZONA MIST	
Registration Number:	5366007	В	
Registration Number:	5366006	B HYVE	
Registration Number:	2937003	BLU-LOCK	
Registration Number:	4613199	BLU-LOCK	
Registration Number:	3838280	BUILT FOR SPEED	
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0019

900679763

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324418	CLEAR COMFORT
Registration Number:	2218418	COBRA MISTAND
Registration Number:	3010910	CONSERVATION THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2926395	CONTROL STAR
Registration Number:	3014120	DRIP-LOCK
Registration Number:	2420422	DRIPMASTER
Registration Number:	5639570	EASY DIAL
Registration Number:	3934149	EASY-SET LOGIC
Registration Number:	3055451	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3852983	ECO-LOCK
Registration Number:	4613193	ECO-LOCK
Registration Number:	3917179	ECO-STREAM
Registration Number:	5203781	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	4078877	FLEX COBRA
Registration Number:	2925833	FLEX MIST
Registration Number:	3076662	H2O-SIX
Registration Number:	2575043	HARD TOP
Registration Number:	4851573	HR
Registration Number:	3876154	HYDRO-PLAN
Registration Number:	3876153	HYDRO-QUOTE
Registration Number:	2921760	HYDRO-RAIN
Registration Number:	2921761	HYDRO-RAIN
Registration Number:	2924415	HYDRO-RAIN
Registration Number:	2924416	HYDRO-RAIN
Registration Number:	4411673	HYDRO-RAIN
Registration Number:	2220197	KOOL-KIT
Registration Number:	4404077	LIGHTMASTER
Registration Number:	1769949	MULTI-FLEX
Registration Number:	1697500	MUSHROOM
Registration Number:	4038634	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4038642	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4082633	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4216289	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4226658	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4289595	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4335412	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4411671	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4518257	ORBIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4668386	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4812582	ORBIT
Registration Number:	4964907	ORBIT
Registration Number:	2819521	ORBIT
Registration Number:	2568783	ORBIT
Registration Number:	1195740	ORBIT JET
Registration Number:	2361181	ORBIT JET
Registration Number:	2361180	ORBIT SPRAY
Registration Number:	2418573	PORT-A-RAIN
Registration Number:	2916480	PRO FLEXX
Registration Number:	4328055	PROTECT YOUR HOME TURF
Registration Number:	4291498	PVC-LOCK
Registration Number:	4291499	PVC-LOCK
Registration Number:	2361242	SATELLITE
Registration Number:	3079427	SATURN III
Registration Number:	2575390	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	3565064	ORBIT SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2954905	SOFT TOP
Registration Number:	2389054	SUNMATE
Registration Number:	2655529	VIPER
Registration Number:	3911233	VOYAGER
Registration Number:	2351238	VOYAGER II
Registration Number:	2448878	WATERMASTER
Registration Number:	2936912	WEATHER GUARD
Registration Number:	5545645	WEATHERSENSE
Registration Number:	4328446	XL-STREAM
Registration Number:	4435864	YARD ENFORCER
Serial Number:	87803660	В
Serial Number:	87804303	В
Serial Number:	88099870	B HOME
Serial Number:	87532342	B HYVE
Serial Number:	87775137	B HYVE
Serial Number:	87860293	BUZZ
Serial Number:	87860260	BUZZCAM
Serial Number:	87919685	NOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	87877926	HYDRO-RAIN
Serial Number:	86863411	ORBIT B HYVE
Serial Number:	87900170	ORBIT B HYVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linda.m.adams@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Adams
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 2: 9659590

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Adams
SIGNATURE:	/lindamadams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=9659590 SIGNED Trademark Notice of Release 6547 0918#page1.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 2/1/2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 2/1/2019, at Reel 6547, Frame 0918, PRO-MARK, LLC, HYDRO-RAIN, LLC and ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of 3/7/2022.

RECORDED: 03/07/2022

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Darcii leule

Print Name: Darcie Kerekes

Title: Officer

9659590